505602705 08/02/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5649505

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ERIKA NOBUKUNI	07/19/2019
TAKASHI YABUTA	07/19/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SANYO CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD.	
Street Address:	11-1, IKKYONOMOTOCHO, HIGASHIYAMA-KU, KYOTO-SHI	
City:	куото	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	6050995	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16470306

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)721-8250

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2027218200

Email: WLP@wenderoth.com

Correspondent Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P.
Address Line 1: 1025 CONNECTICUT AVENUE NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2019-0946A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KELLY GREENE	
SIGNATURE:	/KELLY GREENE/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2019	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505602705 REEL: 049938 FRAME: 0518

Wenderoth, Lind & Ponack, LLP Attorney Docket No.: 2019-0946A

PATENT REEL: 049938 FRAME: 0519

I agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.				
I hereby authorize and request the USPTO to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from the application or any continuation, divisional or reissue applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of my entire interest, and covenant that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.				
First Inventor (Legal Name): Erika NOBUKUNI				
Signature: Erika Nofukuni	JUL, 1 9, 2019  Date:			
Second Inventor (Legal Name): <u>Takashi YABUTA</u>				
Signature: Jakashi Zaluta	JUL. 1 9, 2019 Date:			